Mailing address -2012

	S. No.
	Name & Designation
	Location  and University
	Complete address with pin code
	Phone (STD code) / mobile /Fax / E.mail
	Name & designation of other  cooperators

	
	Dr. J. P. Aditya

Scientist
	Almora
	VPKAS (ICAR)

Almora, Uttarakhand

PIN: 263 601
	09410795850

jayprakashaditya@gmail.com
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Affiliating University and corresponding address
	Vivekananda Parvatiya Krishi Anusandhan Sansthan,  Almora-263601, Uttarakhand



Directorate of Rice Research

Rajendranagar, Hyderabad – 500 030

	Trial:
	AVT 2 -U (H)
	Gross Plot Size:
	4.4 x 1.6m
	No. of rows:
	8
	Direct seeded: √

	Location:
	Almora
	Net Plot Size:
	4.4 x 1.2m
	Length of rows:
	4.4m
	Rainfed: √ 

	Season:
	Kharif 2012
	Date of Sowing:
	05/06/12
	Spacing between row:
	20cm
	Irrigated:  x

	Local Check:
	VLD 221
	Date of Planting:
	-
	between hills:
	-
	Transplanted: x

	

	Name of research centre:
	VPKAS, Almora
	Cooperators:
	Dr. P. K. Agrawal and Dr. J. P. Aditya
	Elevation (m):
	1250

	Latitude:
	290.56’N
	Longitude:
	790.40’E
	Soil texture:
	clay

	Soil type:
	Clay loam
	Soil pH:
	6.5
	
	

	

	Information on Drought
	
	Information on water level
	
	
	

	No. and duration of drought spells:
	NA
	Range:
	
	
	
	

	Corresponding growth stage:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	Fertilizer Application
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	N(Kg/ha)
	Stage of application
	K2O (Kg/ha)
	Stage of application
	P2O5 (Kg/ha)
	Stage of application

	1st application
	30
	Basal
	20
	Basal
	30
	Basal

	2nd application
	15
	Tillering
	-
	
	-
	

	3rd application
	15
	Flowering
	-
	
	-
	

	4th application
	
	
	
	
	
	


WEATHER DATA DURING GROWTH PERIOD
	
	Month 1 (May)
	Month 2 (June)
	Month 3 (July)
	Month 4 (Aug.)
	Month 5 (Sep.)
	Month 6 (Oct.)

	No. of rainy days
	2
	2
	21
	22
	10
	1

	Total rainfall (mm)
	6
	16
	307.5
	261.7
	149
	2.5

	Avg. Maximum Temp.
	32.1
	35.1
	28.6
	28.2
	29.2
	27.3

	Avg. Minimum Temp.
	12.4
	19.2
	21.2
	20.5
	19.1
	9.6

	*Solar radiation(CAL/CM2)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	*Avg. Sunshine hours
	7.16
	7.7
	4.19
	3.8
	5.74
	8.23

	*Avg. wind velocity
	3.2
	3.6
	2.4
	2.1
	2.1
	2.0


*Per day based on average over each month

General Comments: 

Directorate of Rice Research

Rajendranagar, Hyderabad – 500 030

	Trial:
	AVT 1 -U (H)
	Gross Plot Size:
	4.4 x 1.6m
	No. of rows:
	8
	Direct seeded: √

	Location:
	Almora
	Net Plot Size:
	4.4 x 1.2m
	Length of rows:
	4.4m
	Rainfed: √ 

	Season:
	Kharif 2012
	Date of Sowing:
	05/06/12
	Spacing between row:
	20cm
	Irrigated:  x

	Local Check:
	VLD 221
	Date of Planting:
	-
	between hills:
	-
	Transplanted: x

	

	Name of research centre:
	VPKAS, Almora
	Cooperators:
	Dr. P. K. Agrawal and Dr. J. P. Aditya
	Elevation (m):
	1250

	Latitude:
	290.56’N
	Longitude:
	790.40’E
	Soil texture:
	clay

	Soil type:
	Clay loam
	Soil pH:
	6.5
	
	

	

	Information on Drought
	
	Information on water level
	
	
	

	No. and duration of drought spells:
	NA
	Range:
	
	
	
	

	Corresponding growth stage:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	Fertilizer Application
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	N(Kg/ha)
	Stage of application
	K2O (Kg/ha)
	Stage of application
	P2O5 (Kg/ha)
	Stage of application

	1st application
	30
	Basal
	20
	Basal
	30
	Basal

	2nd application
	15
	Tillering
	-
	
	-
	

	3rd application
	15
	Flowering
	-
	
	-
	

	4th application
	
	
	
	
	
	


WEATHER DATA DURING GROWTH PERIOD
	
	Month 1 (May)
	Month 2 (June)
	Month 3 (July)
	Month 4 (Aug.)
	Month 5 (Sep.)
	Month 6 (Oct.)

	No. of rainy days
	2
	2
	21
	22
	10
	1

	Total rainfall (mm)
	6
	16
	307.5
	261.7
	149
	2.5

	Avg. Maximum Temp.
	32.1
	35.1
	28.6
	28.2
	29.2
	27.3

	Avg. Minimum Temp.
	12.4
	19.2
	21.2
	20.5
	19.1
	9.6

	*Solar radiation(CAL/CM2)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	*Avg. Sunshine hours
	7.16
	7.7
	4.19
	3.8
	5.74
	8.23

	*Avg. wind velocity
	3.2
	3.6
	2.4
	2.1
	2.1
	2.0


*Per day based on average over each month

General Comments: 

Directorate of Rice Research

Rajendranagar, Hyderabad – 500 030

	Trial:
	IVT -U (H)
	Gross Plot Size:
	3.6 x 2.2m
	No. of rows:
	11
	Direct seeded: √

	Location:
	Almora
	Net Plot Size:
	3.6 x 1..8m
	Length of rows:
	3.6m
	Rainfed: √ 

	Season:
	Kharif 2012
	Date of Sowing:
	02/06/12
	Spacing between row:
	20cm
	Irrigated:  x

	Local Check:
	VLD 221
	Date of Planting:
	-
	between hills:
	-
	Transplanted: x


	

	Name of research centre:
	VPKAS, Almora
	Cooperators:
	Dr. P. K. Agrawal and Dr. J. P. Aditya
	Elevation (m):
	1250

	Latitude:
	290.56’N
	Longitude:
	790.40’E
	Soil texture:
	clay

	Soil type:
	Clay loam
	Soil pH:
	6.5
	
	

	

	Information on Drought
	
	Information on water level
	
	
	

	No. and duration of drought spells:
	NA
	Range:
	
	
	
	

	Corresponding growth stage:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	Fertilizer Application
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	N(Kg/ha)
	Stage of application
	K2O (Kg/ha)
	Stage of application
	P2O5 (Kg/ha)
	Stage of application

	1st application
	30
	Basal
	20
	Basal
	30
	Basal

	2nd application
	15
	Tillering
	-
	
	-
	

	3rd application
	15
	Flowering
	-
	
	-
	

	4th application
	
	
	
	
	
	


WEATHER DATA DURING GROWTH PERIOD
	
	Month 1 (May)
	Month 2 (June)
	Month 3 (July)
	Month 4 (Aug.)
	Month 5 (Sep.)
	Month 6 (Oct.)

	No. of rainy days
	2
	2
	21
	22
	10
	1

	Total rainfall (mm)
	6
	16
	307.5
	261.7
	149
	2.5

	Avg. Maximum Temp.
	32.1
	35.1
	28.6
	28.2
	29.2
	27.3

	Avg. Minimum Temp.
	12.4
	19.2
	21.2
	20.5
	19.1
	9.6

	*Solar radiation(CAL/CM2)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	*Avg. Sunshine hours
	7.16
	7.7
	4.19
	3.8
	5.74
	8.23

	*Avg. wind velocity
	3.2
	3.6
	2.4
	2.1
	2.1
	2.0


*Per day based on average over each month

  General Comments: 
